CITY OF VINELAND, NJ

RESOLUTION NO. 2022- 274

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF AN
AMENDATORY SUPPLEMENTAL CHANGE ORDER NO. 2,
TO PURCHASE ORDER NO. 21-08639, ISSUED TO JASPER
SEATING CO., JASPER, IN, IN THE AMOUNT OF $2,016.04.

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Vineland, on December 14, 2021, adopted
Resolution No. 2021-606, entitled “A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CONTRACT AWARDS
TO VARIOUS STATE CONTRACT VENDORS, FOR NEW FURNITURE/WORK
STATIONS FOR THE FINANCE 5™ FLOOR RENOVATION”; and

WHEREAS, N.J.A.C. 5:30-11.1, et seq., sets forth the requirements for the processing of
change orders; and

WHEREAS, the Chief Finance Officer has requested that an amendment be made to a
Purchase Order issued to Jasper Seating Co., Jasper, IN, in connection with the Finance 5" Floor
Renovation as authorized by Resolution No. 2021-606: said amendment is necessary due to
current market, order times, and finishes; and

WHEREAS, the City of Vineland desires to comply with said requirements of N.J.A.C.
5:30-11.1, et seq., and to that end herewith files with the governing body a report stating the facts
involved and indicating that the proposed change order may be allowed under these regulations;
and

WHEREAS, the Chief Financial Officer has certified the availability of funds for the
amendatory supplemental change order for which authorization is requested in the amount of
$2,016.04; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Vineland that said amendatory
supplemental change order #2 to Purchase Order No. 21-08639 issued to Jasper Seating Co.,
Jasper, IN, in the amount of $2,016.04, be and the same is hereby ratified and approved.

Adopted:

President of Council
ATTEST:

City Clerk



CITY OF

VINELAND

WHERE IT'S ALWAYS GROWING SEASON

June 21, 2022

REPORT
TO:  THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL

Amendatory Supplemental Change Order No. 2

Purchase Order No. 21-08639

New Furniture/Work Stations - Finance 5" Floor Renovation
Jasper Seating Co.. Jasper. IN

We are requesting that an amendatory supplemental change order be issued to Purchase Order
No. 21-08639, issued to Jasper Seating Co., Jasper, IN, for New Furniture/Work Stations for the
Finance 5" Floor Renovation. The purchase order was authorized by Resolution No. 2021-606,
adopted by City Council on December 14, 2021.

The change order requested, for $2,016.04, is necessary due to current market, order times, and
finishes. This change order represents plus change order #1 ($12.379.92), will increase the
original purchase order amount from $10,000.00 to $24,395.96.

The amendatory supplemental change order for which authorization is herein requested may be
authorized in accordance with N.J.A.C. 5:30-11.1 et seq.

Respestfully spbmitte

Robert E. Dickenson/ Jr.
Business Adminisfrator

Encl.

Special arrangements for persons with disabilities may be made if requested in advance by contacting the Business Administrator’s office at
856-794-4000.



REQUEST FOR Cl IANGE ORDER
FOR:
FINANCE 5TH FLOOR RENOVATION NEW FURNITURE/WORKSTATIONS
PROJECT NAME

'O: BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

FINANCE FROM: SUSAN BALDOSARO

2 ~ P0eA- 08639

~to Contract # © "~ for:

Flnance bth ﬂoor renovatlon new furmture/workstahons

DEPARTMENT:

This is a request for change order # —

Project Name

Name/Address of
Contractor: Jasper Seating Company (see attached) Bellia Office Furniture is the installer

The change order is necessary because: (use additional pages if necessary to explain your reason
and you must attach *documentation to support the necessity of this change order.
*(Documentation from contractor, engineer, etc.)

Pricing increased due to current market, order times, finishes.

O',Lfg,,f;[)éunt;nt Amount: 510,000.90

¢ 2,016.04
¢12,379.92
¢24,395.96

Amount of this change order:

Previous Change Orders:

Total Revised Amount:

AppROVED BY: SUSan Baldosaro W

Print/type grraiure

NOTE:
CHANGE ORDERS CANNOT EXCEED 20% OF THE ORIGINAL CONT RACT AMOUNT

Please provide the account number that the change order will be charged to:

2-01-44-905-5503-20002

Account # S

CC: Purchasing Division



PROPOSAL: GL0GZ
WJECT #: 110-108

PROFOSRET,

TLTE GE VIp
G503 E. WoOD STREET

CUSTOMER B/

21-Ci#63e

CUhESceRTETION T T T T TSELLD T T ENTENDES

P 2

i
<
)
&N

Gt

’ TUORA An DR J51/JA5PER iﬁﬁ.ﬂﬁaf/‘ iﬁﬂ.d‘s//
Fluxk 22d = E :

i
il P T Lo WgpResn
FREL B
(ISR 3 IS B TEEi-1884

PAGE '

\
Mike Meyer 06/17/22 12:06:32 Page 3 of 27 \

i 9

PR



/0 BEL! FUENITURE
1250 METRO AVE

WEST -I'E-"I"-'”RLJ, nJ  GROGS
€

-84 0G-1012

TOMER P70

DESCRIPTION

] JS5T /A TR5PER
Flux 2
Fower
3 il
T ) =
4 T 184,44 184.41
-y )
AL :"\?D
88
T b 8T/ JASTER EO A -;,// 447 .15 '1/

e

Fiug U2 ok 13 57%w Mod Croedenss _— _n“‘

a1 /

i g

r.r|.--; 1“‘nL| \:_-r--.rn---..

EATE B

ML QUOEE JeZZ-15S88

@ R e FSI/IRSFER 1, 176,82 v 1,176,852

v s'e = o 1 S . ¥
- . ey .
: f.lU.x a % U
LAt : Pianploi
CHI foae H HRIoN
PRI, ]
BT N T LN
ML

olr

CONT i

Mike Meyer 06/17/22 12:06:52 Page 4 of 27



SIONALS
HJ (‘hl 1%

WEST DEPTFORT, NJ 03048
Bh6-54¢-1212

g EYTEHDED
Tae (2 588
' TR 35T/ 3ASPER “, 498,06
Fiux 223
. . i R O
. S e JSI/JASPER 1,414,082, 808,08

3 Flux 21 778w 2
Torwe

T
SRl

g e L.LJ
I IHUED,

<

Mike Meyer 06/17/22 12:06:52 Page 5 of 27 3



&
&
B,
|

PROFES

ey
Ve

S0
andbu

PROPOSAL

FROPOSA
PROJELT
DATE :
3
OVINELAND
W00 STREET
w

S

BLoaTA

OFFICE
METRCPGLTTAN
' DEPTFORD,
o

FURNITURE
AVE
Md L8
CUSTOMEE
. h‘\lT

836

EfO:
AL-08535

(o1

QUNTE

Bl Sete!
42

(S

pd S5 4
20D K L

AR
]

s £

Mike Meyer 06/17/22 12:06:52 Page 6 of 27




TUSTOMER FB/C: g : ; i
21-0863%

‘hatr, Fully Uph

rsy

Moment.

Silica
ALMORD
FRL

P

Moy AnUi-Binrotiazi Pal
CONTINUED. . .

wratnana Arm Caps

Mike Meyer 06/17/22 12:06:52 Page 7 of 27



,.
A

SiET
H T4

<70 BEL

1250 M=Ts

-
W

A CFFICE BRI
RCPOLITAKN AVE

DEPIFORD, NJ QS83&5

SALESPERE0H:
JGORNN & i
i DESCRTFTION
e
chdy
{3 et

Mike Meyer 06/17/22 12:06:52 Page 8 of 27

GUOTHE




COETOME

21-084"

CF0 BRELLIA CFFICE

1250

R

FURMITURE

AVE

il

ey

o
|

WTEE

AT
AETMM ta
install,

Ui 2y,

EASE MAKE FO Q67 LLOWE
JBT D50 BELLIA o FURNITORE
223 CLAY SYRERT, PRE I

Mike Meyer 06/17/22 12:06:52 Page 9 of 27

(

PG



EEAND 250 METRGPO
STEEET i
WEST

i

h‘p;";“'

B56-546-1212

QUOTE VALTD THERIAT

TR
13731722

COSTOMER P/O:
21-0G8%3

9

NESCRIPTION

Y TG THIS A?D
COPY Tv

azae!

Lo provide solubions

Thank you Ifor nha apportunity bg

SURTOT!

Mike Meyer 06/17/22 12:06:52 Page 10 of 27






